BID SUMMARY

W. Washington Avenue & S. 64th Avenue Signalization

CITY PROJECT NO. 2317

ENGINEERS
ESTIMATE

KNOBEL’S ELECTRIC

Yakima, WA

NEPPEL ELECTRIC
& CONTROLS

Moses Lake, WA

TRANSPORTATION
SYSTEMS, INC.

Sumner, WA

NORTHEAST ELECTRIC
LLC

Woodland, WA

Bid Security

5% BID BOND

5 % CASHIERS CHECK

5 % BID BOND

5 % BID BOND

ITEM

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

SPCC PLAN

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,200.00

1,200.00

MOBILIZATION

18,000.00

18,000.00

13,000.00

13,000.00

8,000.00

8,000.00

25,000.00

25,000.00

12,000.00

12,000.00

PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

9,000.00

9,000.00

7,058.00

7,058.00

6,000.00

6,000.00

5,750.00

5,750.00

6,500.00

6,500.00

REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS

2,200.00

2,200.00

1,738.00

1,738.00

2,500.00

2,500.00

2,920.00

2,920.00

6,800.00

6,800.00

TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM

200,000.00

200,000.00

202,814.00

202,814.00

211,400.00

211,400.00

208,485.00

208,485.00

217,949.00

217,949.00

REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT

20,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

TOTALS

$ 249,700.00

$ 245,110.00

$ 248,900.00

$ 263,155.00

$ 264,449.00

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON OCTOBER 25, 2011.
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
| RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

KNOBEL'’S ELECTRIC, INC.
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