BID SUMMARY W. Washington Avenue & S. 64th Avenue Signalization				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		KNOBEL'S ELECTRIC Yakima, WA		NEPPEL ELECTRIC & CONTROLS Moses Lake, WA		TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC. Sumner, WA		NORTHEAST ELECTRIC LLC Woodland, WA	
CITY PROJECT NO. 2317													
ITEM	Bid Security			1		5% BID BOND		5 % CASHIERS CHECK		5 % BID BOND		5 % BID BOND	
NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	18,000.00	18,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
_	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	7,058.00	7,058.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	LS	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,738.00	1,738.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,920.00	2,920.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
5	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	1	LS	200,000.00	200,000.00	202,814.00	202,814.00	211,400.00	211,400.00	208,485.00	208,485.00	217,949.00	217,949.00
6	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	FA	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
	TOTALS				\$ 249,700.00		\$ 245,110.00		\$ 248,900.00		\$ 263,155.00		\$ 264,449.00
<del>                                     </del>													

## CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON OCTOBER 25, 2011.
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

KNOBEL'S ELECTRIC, INC.

O Z S / II OUR Maga TE CITY ENGINEER



## **CITY OF YAKIMA**

W. Washington Avenue & S. 64th Avenue

Signalization

PROJECT NO. 2317

AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

TE CITY MANAGER

DATE: October 25, 2011

FILE: 64th Wash Signal Bid Sum.pub

SHEET 1 of 1